
Women's 100 Meters
Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Riley, Kate SO SYRACUSE 13.24 10

2 Nagel, Halle SO ULYSSES 13.43 8

3 Jones, Brooklynn FR COLBY 13.71 6

4 Mader, Darien JR HOLCOMB 13.76 4

5 McClure, Molly SO HUGOTON 13.93 2

6 Price, Clara JR ULYSSES 13.93 1

7 Cox, Shaylee SO HUGOTON 13.99

8 Vaughn, Hallie JR COLBY 14.01

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 Riley, Kate SO SYRACUSE 13.49  (NW)Q 3(1)

2 Nagel, Halle SO ULYSSES 13.65  (NW)Q 1(1)

3 Jones, Brooklynn FR COLBY 13.65  (NW)Q 2(1)

4 Mader, Darien JR HOLCOMB 13.77  (NW)q 2(2)

5 Price, Clara JR ULYSSES 13.89  (NW)Q 5(1)

6 Vaughn, Hallie JR COLBY 13.96  (NW)q 5(2)

7 McClure, Molly SO HUGOTON 14.16  (NW)q 2(3)

8 Cox, Shaylee SO HUGOTON 14.17  (NW)Q 4(1)

9 Lerma, Leslie SO ULYSSES 14.20  (NW) 1(2)

10 Leonard, Mackenzie FR HOLCOMB 14.23  (NW) 2(4)

11 Ball, Chloe SO HOLCOMB 14.23  (NW) 1(3)

12 Rodriguez, Yeimi FR STANTON C 14.29  (NW) 3(2)

13 Carr, Corbyn JR MEADE 14.36  (NW) 4(2)

14 Shull, Kelly FR COLBY 14.44  (NW) 5(3)

15 Tillitson, Jayme JR NESS CITY 14.47  (NW) 1(4)

16 Stubbs, Kaylee FR GARDEN CIT 14.68  (NW) 1(5)

17 Barco, Julia FR GARDEN CIT 14.85  (NW) 4(3)

18 Liggett, Kennedy FR NESS CITY 15.00  (NW) 2(5)

19 Martinez, Enia JR GARDEN CIT 15.03  (NW) 3(3)

19 Harbin, Madison SO WICHITA CO 15.03  (NW) 5(4)

21 Hahn, Sydney SO GOODLAND 15.19  (NW) 3(4)

22 Franco, Kitsely SO GARDEN CIT 15.26  (NW) 5(5)

23 Maravilla, Cami FR HUGOTON 15.40  (NW) 4(4)

24 Foos, Ashley JR NESS CITY 15.41  (NW) 2(6)

25 Arreola, Pamela SR LAKIN 15.42  (NW) 1(6)

26 Fearno, Bailey SO LAKIN 15.65  (NW) 4(5)

27 Rios, Klairy FR SOUTHWES 15.85  (NW) 3(5)

28 Black, Danielle JR GOODLAND 16.06  (NW) 4(6)

29 Corral, Denise FR SOUTHWES 16.08  (NW) 2(7)

30 Rawlins, Breckyn FR WICHITA CO 16.28  (NW) 5(6)

31 Burns, Haley FR HOLCOMB 16.54  (NW) 2(8)

32 Brown, Royale FR STANTON C 16.55  (NW) 1(7)

33 Jacobo, Karla SO SYRACUSE 16.64  (NW) 3(6)

34 Levens, Ali SR SYRACUSE 16.71  (NW) 5(7)

Women's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
35 Almaraz, Melissa FR HOLCOMB 17.42  (NW) 4(7)

36 Denham, ZeAnna FR WICHITA CO 17.87  (NW) 3(7)

Rodriguez, Felicity JR GARDEN CIT DNS  (NW) 4

Kent, Kiersten JR GOODLAND DNS  (NW) 5

Women's 200 Meters
Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Riley, Kate SO SYRACUSE 28.12 10

2 Nagel, Halle SO ULYSSES 28.26 8

3 Mader, Darien JR HOLCOMB 29.10 6

4 Jones, Brooklynn FR COLBY 29.20 4

5 Vaughn, Hallie JR COLBY 29.39 2

6 Salas, Alejandra JR SOUTHWES 29.42 1

7 Leonard, Mackenzie FR HOLCOMB 29.86

8 Rodriguez, Yeimi FR STANTON C 30.75

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 Riley, Kate SO SYRACUSE 28.98  (NW)Q 2(1)

2 Nagel, Halle SO ULYSSES 29.03  (NW)Q 3(1)

3 Mader, Darien JR HOLCOMB 30.06  (NW)Q 4(1)

4 Jones, Brooklynn FR COLBY 30.07  (NW)Q 1(1)

5 Leonard, Mackenzie FR HOLCOMB 30.11  (NW)q 1(2)

6 Rodriguez, Yeimi FR STANTON C 30.21  (NW)q 1(3)

7 Salas, Alejandra JR SOUTHWES 30.26  (NW)Q 5(1)

8 Vaughn, Hallie JR COLBY 30.31  (NW)q 4(2)

9 Lerma, Leslie SO ULYSSES 30.39  (NW) 5(2)

10 Stapp, Nicolette SR COLBY 30.59  (NW) 5(3)

11 Hartnett, Maya SR MEADE 30.72  (NW) 3(2)

12 Pickard, Jazmine SO GARDEN CIT 30.92  (NW) 2(2)

13 Crum, Jennifer SR LAKIN 31.32  (NW) 5(4)

14 Bogan, Heidi FR HUGOTON 31.47  (NW) 2(3)

15 Stubbs, Kaylee FR GARDEN CIT 31.64  (NW) 2(4)

16 Franco, Kitsely SO GARDEN CIT 31.68  (NW) 3(3)

17 Rios, Emma SO SOUTHWES 31.79  (NW) 4(3)

18 Thomeczek, Kadee FR SYRACUSE 31.95  (NW) 2(5)

19 Witman, Rachel JR GOODLAND 32.36  (NW) 5(5)

20 Hahn, Sydney SO GOODLAND 32.63  (NW) 4(4)

21 Bayliff, Emily SO LAKIN 32.67  (NW) 3(4)

22 Martinez, Enia JR GARDEN CIT 32.92  (NW) 4(5)

23 Rios, Klairy FR SOUTHWES 33.04  (NW) 2(6)

24 Villa, Steffany FR HUGOTON 33.36  (NW) 5(6)

25 Fearno, Bailey SO LAKIN 33.80  (NW) 3(5)

26 Bloedorn, Kendall FR WICHITA CO 33.97  (NW) 2(7)
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Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
27 Brown, Royale FR STANTON C 36.68  (NW) 4(6)

28 Almaraz, Melissa FR HOLCOMB 37.79  (NW) 5(7)

29 Penaran, Isabel JR WICHITA CO 41.50  (NW) 1(4)

Liggett, Kennedy FR NESS CITY DNS  (NW) 1

Maravilla, Cami FR HUGOTON DNS  (NW) 1

Fiero, Melissa FR GARDEN CIT DNS  (NW) 3

Orozco, Johana JR SYRACUSE DNS  (NW) 3

Phillips, Peace FR HOLCOMB DNS  (NW) 4

Women's 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Telfair, Kelee SO GARDEN CIT 1:02.96 4(1) 10

2 Miller, Allie FR MEADE 1:06.51 4(2) 8

3 Starr, Rylee JR NESS CITY 1:06.55 4(3) 6

4 Gonzalez, Tiana SO LAKIN 1:08.32 4(4) 4

5 Trejo, Yesenia FR SOUTHWES 1:08.71 3(1) 2

6 Phillips, Peace FR HOLCOMB 1:10.58 2(1) 1

7 Delacruz, Mya FR GARDEN CIT 1:10.74 4(5)

8 Rodriguez, Yeimi FR STANTON C 1:10.76 3(2)

9 Garcia, Graciela JR SOUTHWES 1:10.99 3(3)

10 Fiero, Melissa FR GARDEN CIT 1:11.31 3(4)

11 Jagles, McKenna SO GARDEN CIT 1:11.79 4(6)

12 Shull, Kelly FR COLBY 1:12.00 3(5)

13 Tucker, Jordyn SO STANTON C 1:12.25 3(6)

14 Wiggs, Allison FR WICHITA CO 1:12.37 3(7)

15 Hahn, Sydney SO GOODLAND 1:12.52 2(2)

16 Plummer, Hannah FR GARDEN CIT 1:13.19 2(3)

17 Corral, Denise FR SOUTHWES 1:14.69 2(4)

18 Dorantes, Maya FR WICHITA CO 1:15.49 1(1)

19 Marchant, Andrea SO WICHITA CO 1:16.52 2(5)

20 Liggett, Kennedy FR NESS CITY 1:17.64 1(2)

21 Catlett, Rylee FR STANTON C 1:19.76 1(3)

22 Andazola, Mercedes SR SYRACUSE 1:21.45 2(6)

23 Smith, Emily JR SYRACUSE 1:22.86 1(4)

Vogel, Allison SO LAKIN DNS 1

Reinhardt, Alexa FR NESS CITY DNS 1

Watson, Mallory FR SYRACUSE DNS 2

Keith, Brooke SR MEADE DNS 4

Crum, Jennifer SR LAKIN DNS 4

Women's 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Avila, Destiny JR GARDEN CIT 2:35.49 2(1) 10

2 Cates, Laurel FR COLBY 2:36.01 2(2) 8

3 Murdock, Lara SO COLBY 2:37.05 2(3) 6

Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
4 Calzonetti, Julie SO GARDEN CIT 2:39.41 2(4) 4

5 Trejo, Yesenia FR SOUTHWES 2:42.88 2(5) 2

6 Puentes, Yanely FR SOUTHWES 2:43.40 2(6) 1

7 McClure, Molly SO HUGOTON 2:43.95 2(7)

8 Stephens, Jill JR COLBY 2:47.00 2(8)

9 Ornelas, Yessenia SO ULYSSES 2:47.22 2(9)

10 McClure, Toby JR HUGOTON 2:48.23 2(10)

11 McCary, Sadie SR GOODLAND 2:51.78 1(1)

12 Burns, Stacy JR ULYSSES 2:52.74 2(11)

13 Casados, Ana JR GARDEN CIT 2:53.29 1(2)

14 Jacquez, Noemi SO SOUTHWES 2:53.39 2(12)

15 Welsh, Katie SO MEADE 2:55.00 2(13)

16 Thompson, Haley FR MEADE 2:56.12 2(14)

17 Hernandez, Andrea FR GARDEN CIT 2:57.41 1(3)

18 Don Juan, Janiah SO STANTON C 2:59.91 1(4)

19 Hagman, Mekenzie SR HUGOTON 3:00.46 1(5)

20 Martinez, Amilia FR HOLCOMB 3:03.66 1(6)

21 Lehman, Emma FR GOODLAND 3:06.26 1(7)

22 Bergoza, Kylie FR SYRACUSE 3:07.14 1(8)

23 Hageman, Selah SO GARDEN CIT 3:07.82 2(15)

24 Ross, Alley SO MEADE 3:08.42 1(9)

25 Serrano, Andrea SO HOLCOMB 3:08.44 1(10)

26 Bustillos, Areia FR SYRACUSE 3:09.73 1(11)

27 Ochs, Amaya JR SYRACUSE 3:10.34 1(12)

28 Callejas, Gladys SO STANTON C 3:12.56 1(13)

29 Unruh, Exxi FR HOLCOMB 3:22.93 1(14)

30 Heredia, Diana SO HOLCOMB 3:22.97 1(15)

Women's 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Peterson, Peyton SO STANTON C 5:58.63 10

2 Murdock, Lara SO COLBY 6:01.80 8

3 Biermann, Mikayla SO GOODLAND 6:10.82 6

4 Kohlhorst, Kaety JR GARDEN CIT 6:13.59 4

5 Balderas, Armanda FR GARDEN CIT 6:25.58 2

6 Schroeder, Danielle SO COLBY 6:26.73 1

7 Ritsema, Meagan JR LAKIN 6:28.07

8 Duran, Victoria SR HUGOTON 6:30.90

9 Calderon, Mirka FR SYRACUSE 6:31.04

10 Stephens, Jill JR COLBY 6:32.14

11 Burns, Stacy JR ULYSSES 6:33.47

12 Gaskill, Frances JR HUGOTON 6:36.27

13 Garcia, Cielo JR HUGOTON 6:47.80

14 Lehman, Emma FR GOODLAND 6:51.29

15 Ross, Alley SO MEADE 6:51.40

16 Adame, Naomy SO SOUTHWES 6:52.62
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Women's 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
17 Serrano, Andrea SO HOLCOMB 6:54.72

18 Olvera, Dianna FR SOUTHWES 6:59.81

19 Stahlecker, Faith JR GARDEN CIT 7:00.90

20 Callejas, Gladys SO STANTON C 7:01.40

21 Unruh, Exxi FR HOLCOMB 7:23.59

22 Heredia, Diana SO HOLCOMB 7:24.61

Hageman, Selah SO GARDEN CIT DNS

McCary, Sadie SR GOODLAND DNS

Don Juan, Janiah SO STANTON C DNS

Women's 3200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Biermann, Mikayla SO GOODLAND 13:24.14 10

2 Metcalf, Seanna FR COLBY 13:29.07 8

3 Puentes, Yanely FR SOUTHWES 13:38.94 6

4 Ornelas, Yessenia SO ULYSSES 13:45.88 4

5 Balderas, Armanda FR GARDEN CIT 14:14.75 2

6 Molina, Ivon SO ULYSSES 14:20.28 1

7 Wetter, Abigail SR COLBY 14:38.14

8 Jimenez, Leslie FR GARDEN CIT 15:02.42

9 Romo, Luz SR HUGOTON 15:45.57

10 Morales, Yolanda JR SOUTHWES 16:11.67

Stahlecker, Faith JR GARDEN CIT DNS

Women's 100m Hurdles
Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Amos, Kaitlyn JR HOLCOMB 17.61 10

2 Martinez, Violet SR HOLCOMB 17.86 8

3 Rudzik, Kylin FR MEADE 17.90 6

4 Johnson, Rebecca SR HUGOTON 18.07 4

5 Witman, Rachel JR GOODLAND 18.36 2

6 Aguilar, Abby SO GARDEN CIT 18.50 1

7 Goode, Abbey SO HUGOTON 18.51

8 Mitchell, Jayden SO SYRACUSE 18.65

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 Martinez, Violet SR HOLCOMB 17.75  (NW)Q 1(1)

2 Amos, Kaitlyn JR HOLCOMB 17.88  (NW)Q 2(1)

3 Johnson, Rebecca SR HUGOTON 18.07  (NW)q 1(2)

4 Rudzik, Kylin FR MEADE 18.19  (NW)q 1(3)

5 Witman, Rachel JR GOODLAND 18.22  (NW)q 2(2)

6 Goode, Abbey SO HUGOTON 18.48  (NW)q 2(3)

7 Mitchell, Jayden SO SYRACUSE 18.67  (NW)q 2(4)

8 Aguilar, Abby SO GARDEN CIT 18.73  (NW)q 2(5)

Women's 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
9 Friesen, Melia FR MEADE 19.17  (NW) 1(4)

10 Cure, Lauren JR GOODLAND 19.26  (NW) 1(5)

11 Strick, Jeanie FR COLBY 19.65  (NW) 2(6)

12 Gonzales-Armendares, Esmeral FR GARDEN CIT 20.79  (NW) 1(6)

13 Spellman, Reghan FR HOLCOMB 22.65  (NW) 1(7)

Women's 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Roth, Kristin FR GARDEN CIT 50.39 2(1) 10

2 Rudzik, Kylin FR MEADE 51.01 2(2) 8

3 Starr, Taylor FR NESS CITY 52.22 2(3) 6

4 Foss, Brittany JR COLBY 52.95 2(4) 4

5 Goode, Abbey SO HUGOTON 53.96 2(5) 2

6 Amos, Kaitlyn JR HOLCOMB 55.85 2(6) 1

7 Johnson, Rebecca SR HUGOTON 56.21 2(7)

8 Mitchell, Jayden SO SYRACUSE 56.60 1(1)

9 Strick, Jeanie FR COLBY 57.48 1(2)

10 Friesen, Melia FR MEADE 59.03 1(3)

11 Aguilar, Abby SO GARDEN CIT 1:00.14 1(4)

12 Spellman, Reghan FR HOLCOMB 1:00.72 1(5)

13 Gonzales-Armendares, Esmeral FR GARDEN CIT 1:02.65 1(6)

14 Claro, Loribeth JR GARDEN CIT 1:04.16 1(7)

Pettz, Amber SR LAKIN DNS 2

Women's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HOLCOMB (A) 53.60 2(1) 10

1) Mader, Darien JR 2) Ruda, Madi JR

3) Leonard, Mackenzie FR 4) Amos, Kaitlyn JR

2 SYRACUSE (A) 54.14 2(2) 8

1) Orozco, Johana JR 2) Moreno, Areli SO

3) Thomeczek, Kadee FR 4) Riley, Kate SO

3 NESS CITY (A) 54.39 2(3) 6

1) Starr, Rylee JR 2) Tillitson, Jayme JR

3) Seib, Zoe FR 4) Starr, Taylor FR

4 ULYSSES (A) 54.39 2(4) 4

1) Lerma, Leslie SO 2) Nagel, Halle SO

3) Price, Clara JR 4) Oglevie, Riley SR

5 MEADE (A) 54.76 2(5) 2

1) Rudzik, Kylin FR 2) Carr, Corbyn JR

3) Keith, Cali SR 4) Hartnett, Maya SR

6 COLBY (A) 55.06 2(6) 1

1) Stapp, Nicolette SR 2) Jones, Brooklynn FR

3) Shull, Kelly FR 4) Vaughn, Hallie JR
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Women's 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
7 GARDEN CITY (A) 56.23 2(7)

1) Telfair, Kelee SO 2) Franco, Kitsely SO

3) Martinez, Enia JR 4) Rodriguez, Felicity JR

8 SOUTHWESTERN HEIGHTS (A) 56.60 2(8)

1) LaPoint, Katelyn SO 2) Salas, Alejandra JR

3) Rios, Emma SO 4) Schupman, Bethany JR

9 LAKIN (A) 58.44 1(1)

1) Pettz, Amber SR 2) Bayliff, Emily SO

3) Rider, Ryan SO 4) Gonzalez, Tiana SO

10 GOODLAND (A) 58.82 1(2)

1) Witman, Rachel JR 2) Cure, Lauren JR

3) Black, Danielle JR 4) Kent, Kiersten JR

11 GARDEN CITY (B) 59.21 1(3)

1) Nguyen, Kayla SO 2) Stubbs, Kaylee FR

3) Plummer, Hannah FR 4) Barco, Julia FR

12 WICHITA COUNTY (A) 1:00.87 1(4)

1) Gerstberger, Kaiya SR 2) Rawlins, Breckyn FR

3) Wiggs, Allison FR 4) Harbin, Madison SO

13 HOLCOMB (B) 1:02.01 1(5)

1) Garcia, Jara FR 2) Sharp, Faith FR

3) Almaraz, Melissa FR 4) Burns, Haley FR

HUGOTON (A) DQ 1

1) Cox, Shaylee SO 2) Bogan, Heidi FR

3) Goode, Abbey SO 4) Villa, Steffany FR

Women's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 COLBY (A) 4:28.25 2(1) 10

1) Vaughn, Hallie JR 2) Foss, Brittany JR

3) Shull, Kelly FR 4) Murdock, Lara SO

2 GARDEN CITY (A) 4:28.43 2(2) 8

1) Delacruz, Mya FR 2) Telfair, Kelee SO

3) Jagles, McKenna SO 4) Rodriguez, Felicity JR

3 NESS CITY (A) 4:29.80 2(3) 6

1) Horton, Caidyn FR 2) Starr, Taylor FR

3) Guzman, Cynthia SO 4) Starr, Rylee JR

4 SOUTHWESTERN HEIGHTS (A) 4:42.53 2(4) 4

1) Alvidrez, Anastasia FR 2) Garcia, Graciela JR

3) Salas, Alejandra JR 4) Trejo, Yesenia FR

5 SYRACUSE (A) 4:43.31 2(5) 2

1) Watson, Mallory FR 2) Thomeczek, Kadee FR

3) Calderon, Mirka FR 4) Moreno, Areli SO

6 GARDEN CITY (B) 4:49.21 2(6) 1

1) Pickard, Jazmine SO 2) Torres Chavez, Viridiana JR

3) Fiero, Melissa FR 4) Claro, Loribeth JR

Women's 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
7 HOLCOMB (A) 4:51.86 2(7)

1) Amos, Kaitlyn JR 2) Leonard, Mackenzie FR

3) Ruda, Madi JR 4) Martinez, Violet SR

8 STANTON COUNTY (A) 4:56.58 1(1)

1) Peterson, Peyton SO 2) Tucker, Jordyn SO

3) Rodriguez, Yeimi FR 4) Don Juan, Janiah SO

9 GOODLAND (A) 5:01.16 1(2)

1) McCary, Sadie SR 2) Cure, Lauren JR

3) Lehman, Emma FR 4) Biermann, Mikayla SO

10 WICHITA COUNTY (A) 5:02.77 1(3)

1) Gerstberger, Kaiya SR 2) Biermann, Nicole SR

3) Marchant, Andrea SO 4) Wiggs, Allison FR

11 HOLCOMB (B) 5:16.52 1(4)

1) Martinez, Amilia FR 2) Phillips, Peace FR

3) Garcia, Jara FR 4) Spellman, Reghan FR

LAKIN (A) DNS 1

1) Bayliff, Emily SO 2) Crum, Jennifer SR

3) Ritsema, Meagan JR 4) Gonzalez, Tiana SO

MEADE (A) DNS 2

1) Carr, Corbyn JR 2) Miller, Allie FR

3) Keith, Brooke SR 4) Keith, Cali SR

Women's 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 COLBY (A) 11:06.64 10

1) Cates, Laurel FR 2) Foss, Brittany JR

3) Schroeder, Danielle SO 4) Stephens, Jill JR

2 MEADE (A) 11:17.04 8

1) Thompson, Haley FR 2) Carr, Corbyn JR

3) Keith, Cali SR 4) Keith, Brooke SR

3 GARDEN CITY (A) 11:21.52 6

1) Avila, Destiny JR 2) Casados, Ana JR

3) Jimenez, Leslie FR 4) Kohlhorst, Kaety JR

4 SOUTHWESTERN HEIGHTS (A) 11:24.62 4

1) Jacquez, Noemi SO 2) Alvidrez, Anastasia FR

3) Puentes, Yanely FR 4) Trejo, Yesenia FR

5 NESS CITY (A) 11:47.35 2

1) Starr, Taylor FR 2) Guzman, Cynthia SO

3) Seib, Zoe FR 4) Horton, Caidyn FR

6 GARDEN CITY (B) 12:44.80 1

1) Hernandez, Andrea FR 2) Stubbs, Kaylee FR

3) Hageman, Selah SO 4) Torres Chavez, Viridiana JR

Women's High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1J Oglevie, Riley SR ULYSSES 5' 0" 10
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Women's High Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
2J Calzonetti, Julie SO GARDEN CIT5' 0" 8

3J Moreno, Areli SO SYRACUSE 4' 6" 5

3J Foss, Brittany JR COLBY 4' 6" 5

5J Gomez, Luz SR ULYSSES 4' 6" 2

6J Denny, Lakin FR COLBY 4' 6" 1

7J McCary, Sadie SR GOODLAND 4' 6"

8J Reinhardt, Alexa FR NESS CITY 4' 4"

8J Tucker, Jordyn SO STANTON C 4' 4"

8J Ruda, Madi JR HOLCOMB 4' 4"

10 Ritsema, Meagan JR LAKIN 4' 4"

12 Schroeder, Danielle SO COLBY 4' 4"

12 Johnson, Rebecca SR HUGOTON 4' 4"

Salas, Alejandra JR SOUTHWES NH

Brown, Royale FR STANTON C NH

Spellman, Reghan FR HOLCOMB NH

Unruh, Exxi FR HOLCOMB NH

Linenberger, Rian SO GARDEN CITNH

Women's Pole Vault
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1J Martinez, Violet SR HOLCOMB 9' 0" 10

2J Finley, Kourtney SO COLBY 9' 0" 8

3J Witman, Rachel JR GOODLAND 9' 0" 6

4J Jagles, McKenna SO GARDEN CIT8' 6" 4

5J Bloedorn, Kendall FR WICHITA CO 8' 0" 2

6J Wears, Saleen JR GARDEN CIT8' 0" 1

7J Barco, Julia FR GARDEN CIT7' 6"

8J Ball, Chloe SO HOLCOMB 7' 6"

9 Rider, Ryan SO LAKIN 7' 0"

9 Plummer, Hannah FR GARDEN CIT7' 0"

9 Schielke, Alizah FR COLBY 7' 0"

12 Olvera, Dianna FR SOUTHWES 6' 6"

12 Weis, Jessilyn SR COLBY 6' 6"

Ochs, Amaya JR SYRACUSE NH

Levens, Ali SR SYRACUSE NH

Andazola, Mercedes SR SYRACUSE NH

Bridges, Kaylee JR GARDEN CITNH

Reimer, Candice SR MEADE NH

Price, Clara JR ULYSSES DNS

Vogel, Allison SO LAKIN DNS

Molina, Ivon SO ULYSSES DNS

Women's Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Roth, Kristin FR GARDEN CIT16' 21 /4  (NW) 10

2 Riley, Kate SO SYRACUSE 16' 11 /2  (NW) 8

Women's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
3 Mader, Darien JR HOLCOMB 15' 9"  (NW) 6

4 Price, Clara JR ULYSSES 15' 33 /4  (NW) 4

5 Nagel, Halle SO ULYSSES 15' 2"  (NW) 2

6 Hartnett, Maya SR MEADE 15' 01 /4  (NW) 1

7 Pickard, Jazmine SO GARDEN CIT14' 53 /4  (NW)

7 Rudzik, Kylin FR MEADE 14' 53 /4  (NW)

9 Rider, Ryan SO LAKIN 14' 41 /2  (NW)

10 Metcalf, Seanna FR COLBY 14' 4"  (NW)

11 Castigliano, Paige JR COLBY 14' 13 /4  (NW)

12 Aguilar, Abby SO GARDEN CIT13' 111 /4  (NW)

13 LaPoint, Katelyn SO SOUTHWES 13' 71 /2  (NW)

14 Pettz, Amber SR LAKIN 13' 5"  (NW)

15 Harbin, Madison SO WICHITA CO 13' 3"  (NW)

16 Fearno, Bailey SO LAKIN 13' 11 /2  (NW)

17 Delacruz, Mya FR GARDEN CIT13' 1"  (NW)

18 Lerma, Leslie SO ULYSSES 12' 113 /4  (NW)

19 Garcia, Graciela JR SOUTHWES 12' 9"  (NW)

20 Chenoweth, Chloe JR STANTON C 12' 71 /4  (NW)

21 Olvera, Dianna FR SOUTHWES 12' 2"  (NW)

22 Cox, Shaylee SO HUGOTON 12' 0"  (NW)

23 Maravilla, Cami FR HUGOTON 11' 81 /2  (NW)

24 Bloedorn, Kendall FR WICHITA CO 11' 81 /4  (NW)

25 Linenberger, Rian SO GARDEN CIT11' 71 /4  (NW)

26 Black, Danielle JR GOODLAND 11' 6"  (NW)

27 Villa, Steffany FR HUGOTON 11' 4"  (NW)

27 Palmgren, Kelly JR COLBY 11' 4"  (NW)

29 Reinhardt, Alexa FR NESS CITY 11' 21 /2  (NW)

30 Brown, Maggie SO WICHITA CO 11' 1"  (NW)

31 Burns, Haley FR HOLCOMB 10' 111 /4  (NW)

32 Brown, Royale FR STANTON C 10' 81 /2  (NW)

Garcia, Jara FR HOLCOMB DNS  (NW)

Women's Triple Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Roth, Kristin FR GARDEN CIT35' 7"  (NW) 10

2 Calzonetti, Julie SO GARDEN CIT33' 0"  (NW) 8

3 Shields, Kailey JR COLBY 32' 9"  (NW) 6

4 Martinez, Violet SR HOLCOMB 32' 4"  (NW) 4

5 Moreno, Areli SO SYRACUSE 31' 10"  (NW) 2

6 Martinez, Amilia FR HOLCOMB 31' 41 /4  (NW) 1

7 Rider, Ryan SO LAKIN 31' 01 /2  (NW)

8 Castigliano, Paige JR COLBY 31' 01 /4  (NW)

9 Pettz, Amber SR LAKIN 30' 103 /4  (NW)

10 Hartnett, Maya SR MEADE 30' 10"  (NW)

11 Gonzalez, Tiana SO LAKIN 30' 8"  (NW)

12 Gomez, Luz SR ULYSSES 30' 6"  (NW)
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Women's Triple Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
13 Phillips, Peace FR HOLCOMB 30' 13 /4  (NW)

14 Barnett, Brianna SO COLBY 29' 61 /4  (NW)

15 Biermann, Nicole SR WICHITA CO 29' 11 /4  (NW)

16 Friesen, Melia FR MEADE 28' 7"  (NW)

17 Aguilar, Abby SO GARDEN CIT27' 43 /4  (NW)

18 Black, Danielle JR GOODLAND 26' 111 /2  (NW)

19 Linenberger, Rian SO GARDEN CIT26' 6"  (NW)

20 Dorantes, Maya FR WICHITA CO 25' 51 /2  (NW)

21 Burns, Haley FR HOLCOMB 24' 51 /4  (NW)

Case, Kyra SO WICHITA CO DNS  (NW)

Garcia, Jara FR HOLCOMB DNS  (NW)

Seib, Zoe FR NESS CITY DNS  (NW)

Kent, Kiersten JR GOODLAND DNS  (NW)

Women's Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Koehn, Amelia FR WICHITA CO 31' 8" 10

2 Hemphill, Keziah SR SYRACUSE 31' 7" 8

3 Valasco, Taia FR ULYSSES 30' 41 /2 6

4 Ruda, Nicole FR HOLCOMB 30' 11 /2 4

5 Baeza, Amber JR HUGOTON 29' 8" 2

6 Simmons, Symone SO GARDEN CIT29' 3" 1

7 Meng, Allison JR GARDEN CIT29' 0"

8 Aldana, Celina FR HOLCOMB 28' 71 /2

9 Rudolph, Kerrigan JR GOODLAND 28' 1"

10 Brogan, Carissa SO COLBY 27' 11"

11 Betz, Mya FR COLBY 27' 101 /2

12 Chavez, Cindy FR COLBY 27' 91 /2

13 Christensen, Shelby FR MEADE 27' 8"

13 Lampe, Hannah SO SYRACUSE 27' 8"

15 Pfannenstiel, Summer JR NESS CITY 27' 61 /2

16 Biermann, Nicole SR WICHITA CO 27' 31 /2

17 Turner, Keyhana SO GARDEN CIT26' 10"

18 Bojorquez, Angelica JR HUGOTON 26' 91 /2

19 Maxwell, Kyana SR ULYSSES 26' 61 /2

20 Knitig, Chelsey SO GOODLAND 25' 10"

21 Fenner, Jazlyn SO GOODLAND 25' 41 /2

22 Burgos, Zyanya FR SYRACUSE 24' 11"

23 Weiss, Tyann JR ULYSSES 24' 7"

24 Anchondo, Natalie FR GARDEN CIT24' 4"

25 Aguilar, Heidy SO GARDEN CIT24' 2"

26 Reyes, Flor SR HUGOTON 23' 61 /2

27 Garay, Zitlaly SO LAKIN 23' 5"

28 Kepley, Lexi FR HOLCOMB 22' 11"

29 Chenoweth, Chloe JR STANTON C 22' 10"

30 Guzman-Tarango, Alondra FR GARDEN CIT21' 10"

Women's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
31 Morales, Yolanda JR SOUTHWES 21' 6"

32 Lemus, Danyelle FR WICHITA CO 21' 4"

33 Howard, Christiana SR LAKIN 19' 101 /2

34 Unruh, Bailey FR HOLCOMB 18' 91 /2

Webb, Jordan SO LAKIN ND

Epperson, Tiana SR NESS CITY ND

Women's Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Bieberle, Tayler SR COLBY 103' 9" 10

2 Bojorquez, Angelica JR HUGOTON 103' 6" 8

3 Ruda, Nicole FR HOLCOMB 101' 2" 6

4 Gerstberger, Kaiya SR WICHITA CO 100' 101 /2 4

5 Pfannenstiel, Summer JR NESS CITY 99' 11" 2

6 Maxwell, Kyana SR ULYSSES 96' 1" 1

7 Valasco, Taia FR ULYSSES 95' 11"

8 Teeter, Teryn JR HOLCOMB 94' 9"

9 Chavez, Cindy FR COLBY 86' 31 /2

10 Anchondo, Natalie FR GARDEN CIT86' 01 /2

11 Baeza, Amber JR HUGOTON 85' 0"

12 Turner, Keyhana SO GARDEN CIT84' 1"

13 Christensen, Shelby FR MEADE 82' 6"

14 Dehn, Sarah SR LAKIN 81' 3"

15 Cole, Mazie SR SYRACUSE 80' 6"

16 Knitig, Chelsey SO GOODLAND 80' 3"

17 De Le O, Breeana SR ULYSSES 77' 2"

17 Brogan, Carissa SO COLBY 77' 2"

19 Adame, Naomy SO SOUTHWES 76' 0"

20 Aldana, Celina FR HOLCOMB 73' 9"

21 Garay, Zitlaly SO LAKIN 73' 5"

22 Koehn, Amelia FR WICHITA CO 71' 2"

23 Fenner, Jazlyn SO GOODLAND 70' 5"

24 Rudolph, Kerrigan JR GOODLAND 68' 4"

25 Aguilar, Heidy SO GARDEN CIT64' 10"

26 Brownlee, Maddie FR SYRACUSE 64' 0"

27 Simmons, Symone SO GARDEN CIT63' 21 /2

28 Meng, Allison JR GARDEN CIT61' 9"

29 Lemus, Danyelle FR WICHITA CO 58' 10"

30 Kepley, Lexi FR HOLCOMB 53' 2"

31 Unruh, Bailey FR HOLCOMB 51' 51 /2

32 Morales, Yolanda JR SOUTHWES 47' 10"

33 Catlett, Rylee FR STANTON C 43' 3"

34 Guzman-Tarango, Alondra FR GARDEN CIT41' 1"

35 Andazola, Rylie FR SYRACUSE 32' 8"

Howard, Christiana SR LAKIN ND
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Women's Javelin
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Dehn, Sarah SR LAKIN 103' 0" 10

2 Wilhelm, Katey SR MEADE 101' 9" 8

3 Shields, Kailey JR COLBY 100' 4" 6

4 Keith, Cali SR MEADE 98' 2" 4

5 Turner, Keyhana SO GARDEN CIT97' 7" 2

6 Starr, Rylee JR NESS CITY 97' 0" 1

7 Teeter, Teryn JR HOLCOMB 95' 4"

8 Jones, Brooklynn FR COLBY 94' 11"

9 Wahlmeier, Kellyn SR COLBY 86' 1"

10 Ruda, Nicole FR HOLCOMB 85' 11"

11 Rudolph, Kerrigan JR GOODLAND 81' 8"

12 Calzonetti, Julie SO GARDEN CIT81' 4"

13 Knitig, Chelsey SO GOODLAND 81' 2"

14 Maxwell, Kyana SR ULYSSES 80' 4"

15 Orozco, Johana JR SYRACUSE 77' 8"

16 Thomeczek, Kadee FR SYRACUSE 77' 1"

17 Weiss, Tyann JR ULYSSES 75' 11"

18 Adame, Naomy SO SOUTHWES 74' 6"

19 Tucker, Jordyn SO STANTON C 74' 5"

20 Brown, Maggie SO WICHITA CO 74' 4"

21 Watson, Mallory FR SYRACUSE 71' 9"

22 Chenoweth, Chloe JR STANTON C 70' 9"

23 Meng, Allison JR GARDEN CIT70' 3"

24 Biermann, Nicole SR WICHITA CO 68' 4"

25 Valasco, Taia FR ULYSSES 67' 1"

26 Koehn, Amelia FR WICHITA CO 66' 2"

27 Cure, Lauren JR GOODLAND 62' 2"

28 Kepley, Lexi FR HOLCOMB 61' 3"

29 Ball, Chloe SO HOLCOMB 52' 6"

30 Catlett, Rylee FR STANTON C 44' 9"

Webb, Jordan SO LAKIN DNS

Jacquez, Noemi SO SOUTHWES DNS

LaPoint, Katelyn SO SOUTHWES DNS

Pfannenstiel, Summer JR NESS CITY DNS

Epperson, Tiana SR NESS CITY DNS

Men's 100 Meters
Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Schippers, Jordan SR COLBY 11.22 10

2 Stapp, Calvin JR COLBY 11.58 8

3 Chavez, Trey SR ULYSSES 11.79 6

4 Rupp, Wyatt JR NESS CITY 11.82 4

5 Packard, Wyatt JR SOUTHWES 11.89 2

6 Martin, Caden JR MEADE 11.94 1

7 Christiansen, Kayden JR LAKIN 11.97

Men's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
8 Johnson, Tanner SR HOLCOMB 11.99

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 Schippers, Jordan SR COLBY 11.55  (NW)Q 3(1)

2 Rupp, Wyatt JR NESS CITY 11.76  (NW)Q 4(1)

3 Stapp, Calvin JR COLBY 11.80  (NW)Q 5(1)

4 Christiansen, Kayden JR LAKIN 11.86  (NW)q 5(2)

5 Packard, Wyatt JR SOUTHWES 11.88  (NW)Q 1(1)

6 Chavez, Trey SR ULYSSES 11.89  (NW)Q 2(1)

7 Johnson, Tanner SR HOLCOMB 11.92  (NW)q 5(3)

8 Martin, Caden JR MEADE 11.93  (NW)q 4(2)

9 Ortega, Justin SO HOLCOMB 11.93  (NW) 1(2)

10 Harland, Wyatt SO ULYSSES 11.94  (NW) 3(2)

11 Mercado, Hever SO SOUTHWES 11.95  (NW) 2(2)

12 Soto, Edgar JR ULYSSES 11.99  (NW) 3(3)

13 Sanderson, Blake JR GOODLAND 12.03  (NW) 1(3)

14 Banuelos, Juan SR LAKIN 12.04  (NW) 4(3)

15 Williams, Azavier JR GARDEN CIT 12.05  (NW) 2(3)

16 Hughes, Joshua FR MEADE 12.10  (NW) 2(4)

17 Berens, Hogan SO STANTON C 12.15  (NW) 3(4)

18 Hawkins, Payson SR SYRACUSE 12.26  (NW) 3(5)

19 Medellin, Daniel SR SYRACUSE 12.32  (NW) 5(4)

20 Frahm, Keden FR COLBY 12.32  (NW) 4(4)

21 Davidson, Sam FR STANTON C 12.60  (NW) 5(5)

22 Montes, TJ SR SYRACUSE 12.63  (NW) 1(4)

23 Huber, Ashton FR GARDEN CIT 12.67  (NW) 4(5)

24 Ruiz Hernandez, Elijahblu SR GARDEN CIT 12.68  (NW) 3(6)

25 Rohrenback, Otto SO STANTON C 12.69  (NW) 1(5)

26 Melcio, Alex SO GARDEN CIT 12.69  (NW) 5(6)

27 Gardner, Jesse SO WICHITA CO 12.70  (NW) 1(6)

28 Seib, Easton JR NESS CITY 12.72  (NW) 2(5)

29 Amerin, Marcus JR SOUTHWES 12.72  (NW) 1(7)

30 Snodgrass, Austin JR NESS CITY 12.88  (NW) 2(6)

31 West, Waylon SO WICHITA CO 12.92  (NW) 4(6)

32 Martin, Riggs SO HUGOTON 13.11  (NW) 5(7)

33 Garcia, Pablo SO WICHITA CO 13.29  (NW) 4(7)

Hendrix, Brady FR LAKIN DNS  (NW) 2

Daharsh, Haden SO HUGOTON DNS  (NW) 2

Brown, Derek JR GOODLAND DNS  (NW) 3

Fraire, Juan SO HUGOTON DNS  (NW) 4
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Men's 200 Meters
Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Armstrong, Isaiah JR HOLCOMB 22.77 10

2 Schippers, Jordan SR COLBY 22.84 8

3 Stapp, Calvin JR COLBY 24.14 6

4 Christiansen, Kayden JR LAKIN 24.49 4

5 Galindo, Aaron SO ULYSSES 24.49 2

6 Harland, Wyatt SO ULYSSES 24.54 1

Mann, Joseph SR GOODLAND DNS

Garcia, Jeremy JR GARDEN CIT DNS

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 Armstrong, Isaiah JR HOLCOMB 23.41  (NW)Q 1(1)

2 Schippers, Jordan SR COLBY 23.83  (NW)Q 2(1)

3 Stapp, Calvin JR COLBY 24.44  (NW)Q 3(1)

4 Harland, Wyatt SO ULYSSES 24.60  (NW)Q 4(1)

5 Mann, Joseph SR GOODLAND 24.60  (NW)q 4(2)

6 Christiansen, Kayden JR LAKIN 24.79  (NW)q 1(2)

7 Galindo, Aaron SO ULYSSES 24.82  (NW)q 3(2)

8 Berens, Hogan SO STANTON C 24.86  (NW) 2(2)

9 Ortega, Justin SO HOLCOMB 24.98  (NW) 3(3)

10 Garcia, Jeremy JR GARDEN CIT 25.02  (NW)Q 5(1)

11 Conard, Myles SO WICHITA CO 25.03  (NW) 1(3)

12 Packard, Wyatt JR SOUTHWES 25.21  (NW) 3(4)

13 Gonzalez, Servando FR LAKIN 25.22  (NW) 4(3)

14 Herrman, Kyler JR GARDEN CIT 25.56  (NW) 2(3)

15 Rosales, Tae FR GARDEN CIT 25.71  (NW) 1(4)

16 Durst, Lane JR GARDEN CIT 25.81  (NW) 5(2)

17 Chavez, Trey SR ULYSSES 25.82  (NW) 5(3)

18 Martinez, Jaziel SR SOUTHWES 25.90  (NW) 2(4)

19 Pena, Hernan JR LAKIN 26.03  (NW) 4(4)

20 Hughes, Joshua FR MEADE 26.07  (NW) 2(5)

21 Fraire, Juan SO HUGOTON 26.16  (NW) 4(5)

22 Rohrenback, Otto SO STANTON C 26.39  (NW) 1(5)

23 Rodriguez, Edwin SO NESS CITY 26.40  (NW) 4(6)

24 Frahm, Keden FR COLBY 26.40  (NW) 5(4)

25 Porter, Tristen FR WICHITA CO 26.40  (NW) 3(5)

26 Daise, Jackson SO GOODLAND 27.02  (NW) 1(6)

27 Beasley, Keelyn FR GARDEN CIT 27.03  (NW) 5(5)

28 Canny, Samuel FR STANTON C 27.27  (NW) 3(6)

29 Barraza, Alex FR SYRACUSE 27.35  (NW) 5(6)

30 Prochazka, Tomas SO GARDEN CIT 27.40  (NW) 5(7)

31 Snodgrass, Austin JR NESS CITY 27.46  (NW) 2(6)

32 Mecklenburg, Cade FR HUGOTON 27.47  (NW) 4(7)

33 Gamboa, Enrique FR SYRACUSE 27.59  (NW) 5(8)

34 Shelton, Allen SO HUGOTON 27.74  (NW) 3(7)

Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
35 Aguilar, Fernando SR SYRACUSE 28.21  (NW) 2(7)

36 Nichols, Neeley JR SOUTHWES 29.00  (NW) 4(8)

Soakup, Brody FR HOLCOMB DNS  (NW) 1

Chavez, Alan FR WICHITA CO DNS  (NW) 3

Men's 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Armstrong, Isaiah JR HOLCOMB 50.33 5(1) 10

2 Wright, John SR LAKIN 52.92 5(2) 8

3 Garcia, Jeremy JR GARDEN CIT 53.51 5(3) 6

4 Conard, Myles SO WICHITA CO 53.63 5(4) 4

5 Davidson, Ty SO LAKIN 55.45 4(1) 2

6 Winner, Garret JR ULYSSES 55.53 5(5) 1

7 Ramirez, Edgar SO HOLCOMB 56.77 4(2)

8 Sanderson, Blake JR GOODLAND 57.13 2(1)

9 Ramsey, Cooper FR GARDEN CIT 57.60 4(3)

10 Hughes, Jonoh JR MEADE 57.91 3(1)

11 Davidson, Sam FR STANTON C 58.63 4(4)

12 Tolbert, Luke FR GARDEN CIT 59.24 3(2)

13 Seaton, Chandler FR WICHITA CO 59.79 2(2)

14 Woodruff, Preston JR MEADE 1:00.08 4(5)

15 Stramel, Trey JR COLBY 1:00.09 2(3)

16 Perdomo, Erlin SR SYRACUSE 1:00.39 3(3)

17 Lovelady, Kade SO LAKIN 1:00.52 3(4)

18 Melcio, Alex SO GARDEN CIT 1:00.81 4(6)

19 Canny, Samuel FR STANTON C 1:00.82 3(5)

20 Myers, Ryan SO COLBY 1:00.98 4(7)

21 VanEaton, Carson FR COLBY 1:01.23 3(6)

22 Portillo, Ruendy FR SYRACUSE 1:01.38 2(4)

23 Armendariz, Brayan SO HUGOTON 1:02.22 2(5)

24 Rodriguez, Hector JR NESS CITY 1:02.44 2(6)

25 Seib, Jackson FR NESS CITY 1:02.77 1(1)

26 Ibarra, Uriel FR SYRACUSE 1:09.73 1(2)

27 Nichols, Neeley JR SOUTHWES 1:11.15 2(7)

28 Gentry, Noah JR SOUTHWES 1:14.96 1(3)

29 Mendez, Oscar SO SOUTHWES 1:18.04 1(4)

Delaney, Matt SO NESS CITY DNS 1

Ochoa, Maurice JR ULYSSES DNS 3

Shelton, Allen SO HUGOTON DNS 3

Castaneda, Xavier FR GARDEN CIT DNS 4

Aleman, Miguel SR STANTON C DNS 5

Mann, Joseph SR GOODLAND DNS 5
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Men's 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Voss, Ryan JR COLBY 2:09.19 2(1) 10

2 Rodriguez-Jiminez, Noe SR GARDEN CIT 2:09.89 2(2) 8

3 Haynes, Torren FR MEADE 2:12.04 2(3) 6

4 Contreras, Joel FR GARDEN CIT 2:12.68 2(4) 4

5 Hernandez, Gabe JR WICHITA CO 2:13.76 2(5) 2

6 Schreiber, Gavin FR NESS CITY 2:13.77 2(6) 1

7 Castaneda, Xavier FR GARDEN CIT 2:15.57 2(7)

8 Rodriguez, Jose SR STANTON C 2:16.35 2(8)

9 Batterton, Blaze SO STANTON C 2:16.62 1(1)

10 Coon, Trent JR GOODLAND 2:18.92 1(2)

11 Franco, Alex JR HOLCOMB 2:20.07 1(3)

12 Bernabe, Silvestre JR SOUTHWES 2:20.44 2(9)

13 Sizemore, Braxton FR HOLCOMB 2:20.89 1(4)

14 Winner, Garret JR ULYSSES 2:24.01 2(10)

15 Hernandez, Sader JR SOUTHWES 2:27.25 1(5)

16 Magadan, Fernando SO WICHITA CO 2:30.13 1(6)

17 Alvarado Retana, Jesus SO GARDEN CIT 2:32.26 1(7)

18 Brummett, Kolbey SO SYRACUSE 2:33.91 2(11)

19 Amparan, Marcos JR SOUTHWES 2:34.47 1(8)

20 Snyder, Joshua FR GARDEN CIT 2:35.49 1(9)

21 Hernandez, German SO WICHITA CO 2:36.62 1(10)

22 Hawley, Zach FR MEADE 2:37.27 1(11)

23 Orr, Arron FR MEADE 2:44.78 1(12)

24 Reimer, Nathan JR LAKIN 2:51.77 1(13)

25 Lopez, Daniel SR SYRACUSE 2:59.23 1(14)

Flores-Falcon, Jose FR ULYSSES DNS 1

Blakeley, JC SR HUGOTON DNS 2

Lovelady, Kade SO LAKIN DNS 2

Men's 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Giancoloa, KC JR SYRACUSE 4:56.63 2(1) 10

2 Nunez, Santiago JR GARDEN CIT 4:59.28 2(2) 8

3 Hoff, Brody SO GARDEN CIT 4:59.92 2(3) 6

4 Garcia, Edwin SO LAKIN 5:01.74 2(4) 4

5 Hess, Austin JR GARDEN CIT 5:04.19 2(5) 2

6 Coon, Trent JR GOODLAND 5:04.21 2(6) 1

7 Olvera, Bryant SO SOUTHWES 5:12.36 2(7)

8 Rush, Jaren SO COLBY 5:12.46 2(8)

9 Fox, Ethan SR HUGOTON 5:14.22 2(9)

10 Mesa, Derek JR HOLCOMB 5:15.80 1(1)

11 Corrales, Francisco SR STANTON C 5:16.18 2(10)

12 Gonzalez, Bryan SR HUGOTON 5:16.89 2(11)

13 Guereque, Rafael SO HUGOTON 5:17.43 2(12)

14 Schroeder, Kurt SR COLBY 5:18.61 2(13)

15 Batterton, Blaze SO STANTON C 5:19.60 2(14)

Men's 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
16 Almaraz, Erick JR HOLCOMB 5:19.99 2(15)

17 Koerperich, Eli FR COLBY 5:21.24 2(16)

18 Flax, Seth SO NESS CITY 5:24.57 2(17)

19 Arteaga, Emilio SO GARDEN CIT 5:27.67 2(18)

20 Aguilar, Emanuel SR GARDEN CIT 5:28.16 2(19)

21 Moore, Chris JR GARDEN CIT 5:31.01 1(2)

22 Luebbers, Jarren SO SYRACUSE 5:32.38 2(20)

23 Hernandez, German SO WICHITA CO 5:35.29 1(3)

24 Horton, Ethan SO LAKIN 5:40.19 1(4)

25 Magadan, Fernando SO WICHITA CO 5:40.83 1(5)

26 Carlisle, Corey JR LAKIN 5:43.25 1(6)

27 Martinez, Abi FR SOUTHWES 5:43.98 1(7)

28 Floyd, Dylan SR STANTON C 5:48.37 1(8)

29 Lozano, Johnny JR HOLCOMB 5:48.98 1(9)

30 Ardery, Race FR HOLCOMB 5:52.60 1(10)

31 Hawley, Zach FR MEADE 5:57.85 1(11)

32 Golliher, Hayden FR MEADE 6:01.32 1(12)

33 Orr, Arron FR MEADE 6:01.45 1(13)

34 VanPelt, Daegan FR HOLCOMB 6:02.22 1(14)

35 Hernandez, Jared FR SOUTHWES 6:22.33 1(15)

36 Roybal, Daniel SR SYRACUSE 6:45.87 1(16)

Martin, Micah SO WICHITA CO DNS 1

Flores-Falcon, Jose FR ULYSSES DNS 1

Men's 3200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Giancoloa, KC JR SYRACUSE 10:53.25 10

2 Nunez, Santiago JR GARDEN CIT 10:55.62 8

3 Hess, Austin JR GARDEN CIT 11:07.80 6

4 Hoff, Brody SO GARDEN CIT 11:07.85 4

5 Calvin, Shane JR LAKIN 11:28.50 2

6 Schmidt, Spencer FR STANTON C 11:28.56 1

7 McCarty, Paeton SR COLBY 11:31.51

8 Wolters, Jamyn FR HUGOTON 11:34.05

9 Mesa, Derek JR HOLCOMB 11:34.88

10 Penka, Zacc SO HOLCOMB 11:40.79

11 Martinez, Marcos SO ULYSSES 11:42.91

12 Wenman, Ryan FR STANTON C 11:43.21

13 Almaraz, Erick JR HOLCOMB 11:43.38

14 Moore, Chris JR GARDEN CIT 11:45.17

15 Stramel, Trey JR COLBY 11:45.88

16 Koerperich, Eli FR COLBY 11:48.44

17 Pena, Bryan FR ULYSSES 12:03.22

18 Luebbers, Jarren SO SYRACUSE 12:08.77

19 Mendoza, Arnold JR STANTON C 12:15.41

20 Aguilar, Emanuel SR GARDEN CIT 12:17.08
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Men's 3200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
21 Matthews, Christopher SR GARDEN CIT 12:34.83

22 Flax, Seth SO NESS CITY 12:53.32

23 Cox, Tristen FR LAKIN 12:53.87

24 VanPelt, Daegan FR HOLCOMB 12:58.78

25 Golliher, Hayden FR MEADE 13:48.03

26 Hernandez, Jared FR SOUTHWES 14:02.37

27 Mendez, Oscar SO SOUTHWES 14:55.27

Martin, Micah SO WICHITA CO DNS

Men's 110m Hurdles
Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Whalen, Sheldon SO WICHITA CO 15.83 10

2 Springston, Jarrod SR GARDEN CIT 16.35 8

3 Hart, Jason SR SYRACUSE 17.48 6

4 Stapleton, Jarret SR MEADE 17.52 4

5 Springston, Brandon FR GARDEN CIT 17.53 2

6 Cure, Leyton SO GOODLAND 17.95 1

7 Beam, Curtis FR LAKIN 18.66

8 Aguero, Miguel JR ULYSSES 20.84

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 Whalen, Sheldon SO WICHITA CO 16.21  (NW)Q 2(1)

2 Springston, Jarrod SR GARDEN CIT 16.48  (NW)Q 1(1)

3 Stapleton, Jarret SR MEADE 17.49  (NW)q 2(2)

4 Cure, Leyton SO GOODLAND 17.71  (NW)q 2(3)

5 Springston, Brandon FR GARDEN CIT 17.77  (NW)Q 3(1)

6 Hart, Jason SR SYRACUSE 18.16  (NW)q 3(2)

7 Beam, Curtis FR LAKIN 18.29  (NW)q 2(4)

8 Aguero, Miguel JR ULYSSES 18.61  (NW)q 3(3)

9 Scott, Ben FR ULYSSES 18.65  (NW) 1(2)

10 Garcia, Joel SO ULYSSES 18.76  (NW) 3(4)

11 Burns, Zane FR GARDEN CIT 18.83  (NW) 2(5)

12 Scott, Cole SO STANTON C 18.84  (NW) 1(3)

13 Adan, Chris JR STANTON C 19.51  (NW) 3(5)

14 Lieu, Jimmy SO GARDEN CIT 19.77  (NW) 3(6)

15 Perez, Elijah SR GARDEN CIT 20.47  (NW) 1(4)

16 Gentry, Noah JR SOUTHWES 21.34  (NW) 1(5)

17 Murray, Mason SO GOODLAND 22.25  (NW) 1(6)

Adams, Colton FR STANTON C FS  (NW) 2

Men's 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Whalen, Sheldon SO WICHITA CO 41.40 4(1) 10

2 Madrid, Luis SR COLBY 43.09 4(2) 8

Men's 300m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
3 Hart, Jason SR SYRACUSE 44.07 4(3) 6

4 Stapleton, Jarret SR MEADE 44.61 4(4) 4

5 Springston, Jarrod SR GARDEN CIT 45.14 4(5) 2

6 Cure, Leyton SO GOODLAND 45.18 4(6) 1

7 Scott, Cole SO STANTON C 45.76 3(1)

8 Tarpley, Tyler FR LAKIN 46.15 3(2)

9 Scott, Ben FR ULYSSES 46.22 3(3)

10 Springston, Brandon FR GARDEN CIT 46.88 3(4)

11 Janas, Josh JR GARDEN CIT 48.03 2(1)

12 Beam, Curtis FR LAKIN 48.09 3(5)

13 Adan, Chris JR STANTON C 48.34 1(1)

14 Lieu, Jimmy SO GARDEN CIT 48.56 2(2)

15 Puentes, Marco SR SOUTHWES 48.60 3(6)

16 Lozano, Johnny JR HOLCOMB 49.39 3(7)

17 Murray, Mason SO GOODLAND 49.81 2(3)

18 Adams, Colton FR STANTON C 49.92 2(4)

19 Gonzalez, Junior FR LAKIN 50.71 2(5)

20 Perez, Elijah SR GARDEN CIT 52.34 1(2)

21 Garcia, Joel SO ULYSSES 55.74 4(7)

22 Gentry, Noah JR SOUTHWES 56.14 1(3)

Burns, Zane FR GARDEN CIT DNS 1

Aguero, Miguel JR ULYSSES DNS 3

Men's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HOLCOMB (A) 44.25 2(1) 10

1) Mason, Zephyn SO 2) Mason, Zion SR

3) Johnson, Tanner SR 4) Armstrong, Isaiah JR

2 COLBY (A) 44.53 2(2) 8

1) Frahm, Keden FR 2) Stapp, Calvin JR

3) Madrid, Luis SR 4) Schippers, Jordan SR

3 STANTON COUNTY (A) 44.83 2(3) 6

1) Davidson, Sam FR 2) Aleman, Miguel SR

3) Berens, Hogan SO 4) Puyear, Creed SR

4 HUGOTON (A) 45.46 2(4) 4

1) Martin, Cole SR 2) Sanchez, Joseph SO

3) Coziahr, Carter JR 4) Burrows, Ashton FR

5 ULYSSES (A) 45.76 2(5) 2

1) Chavez, Trey SR 2) Galindo, Aaron SO

3) Soto, Edgar JR 4) Harland, Wyatt SO

6 SOUTHWESTERN HEIGHTS (A) 46.12 2(6) 1

1) Packard, Wyatt JR 2) Nava, Fabian JR

3) Mercado, Efren SR 4) Mercado, Hever SO

7 LAKIN (A) 46.36 2(7)

1) Banuelos, Juan SR 2) Gonzalez, Servando FR

3) Hendrix, Brady FR 4) Christiansen, Kayden JR
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Men's 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
8 SYRACUSE (A) 46.79 1(1)

1) Montes, TJ SR 2) Medellin, Daniel SR

3) Ramirez, Damian JR 4) Hawkins, Payson SR

9 GARDEN CITY (A) 47.21 1(2)

1) Springston, Jarrod SR 2) Burns, Zane FR

3) Durst, Lane JR 4) Biera, Philip JR

10 MEADE (A) 48.03 1(3)

1) Woodruff, Preston JR 2) Hughes, Jonoh JR

3) Hughes, Joshua FR 4) Martin, Caden JR

11 NESS CITY (A) 48.34 1(4)

1) Rodriguez, Edwin SO 2) Pfannenstiel, John SR

3) Guzman, Jose FR 4) Seib, Easton JR

12 WICHITA COUNTY (A) 48.46 1(5)

1) Porter, Tristen FR 2) Conard, Myles SO

3) Gardner, Jesse SO 4) Whalen, Sheldon SO

13 GARDEN CITY (B) 48.96 1(6)

1) Melcio, Alex SO 2) Lieu, Jimmy SO

3) Herrman, Kyler JR 4) Huber, Ashton FR

14 GOODLAND (A) 50.27 2(8)

1) Sanderson, Blake JR 2) Neal, Mason SO

3) Cure, Leyton SO 4) Mann, Joseph SR

Men's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HOLCOMB (A) 3:33.96 2(1) 10

1) Mason, Zephyn SO 2) Mason, Zion SR

3) Ramirez, Edgar SO 4) Armstrong, Isaiah JR

2 STANTON COUNTY (A) 3:35.28 2(2) 8

1) Berens, Hogan SO 2) Barrera, Isaiah JR

3) Puyear, Creed SR 4) Aleman, Miguel SR

3 COLBY (A) 3:35.33 2(3) 6

1) Metcalf, Bryson JR 2) Voss, Ryan JR

3) Stapp, Calvin JR 4) Schippers, Jordan SR

4 WICHITA COUNTY (A) 3:39.59 2(4) 4

1) Gardner, Jesse SO 2) Hernandez, Gabe JR

3) Conard, Myles SO 4) Whalen, Sheldon SO

5 SOUTHWESTERN HEIGHTS (A) 3:45.23 2(5) 2

1) Mercado, Hever SO 2) Martinez, Jaziel SR

3) Nava, Fabian JR 4) Mercado, Efren SR

6 ULYSSES (A) 3:45.72 1(1) 1

1) Garcia, Paul SR 2) Mendoza, Eduardo JR

3) Soto, Edgar JR 4) Winner, Garret JR

7 LAKIN (A) 3:47.82 2(6)

1) Davidson, Ty SO 2) Gonzalez, Servando FR

3) Daniels, Dominick SO 4) Wright, John SR

Men's 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
8 NESS CITY (A) 3:52.56 1(2)

1) Guzman, Jose FR 2) Schreiber, Gavin FR

3) Pfannenstiel, John SR 4) Rodriguez, Edwin SO

9 GARDEN CITY (A) 3:52.66 2(7)

1) Rodriguez-Jiminez, Noe SR 2) Contreras, Joel FR

3) Castaneda, Xavier FR 4) Biera, Philip JR

10 GARDEN CITY (B) 3:53.01 1(3)

1) Ramsey, Cooper FR 2) Tolbert, Luke FR

3) Lieu, Jimmy SO 4) Melcio, Alex SO

11 HOLCOMB (B) 3:54.42 1(4)

1) Ortega, Justin SO 2) Lozano, Johnny JR

3) Franco, Alex JR 4) Salazar, Gaige JR

12 SYRACUSE (A) 3:59.36 1(5)

1) Hart, Jason SR 2) Ramirez, Damian JR

3) Gamboa, Enrique FR 4) Hawkins, Payson SR

13 GOODLAND (A) 4:22.84 1(6)

1) Mann, Joseph SR 2) Murray, Mason SO

3) Daise, Jackson SO 4) Coon, Trent JR

MEADE (A) DNS 1

1) Hughes, Jonoh JR 2) Woodruff, Preston JR

3) Stapleton, Jarret SR 4) Haynes, Torren FR

HUGOTON (A) DNS 2

1) Sanchez, Joseph SO 2) Eckert, Jacob SR

3) Coziahr, Carter JR 4) Burrows, Ashton FR

Men's 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 HUGOTON (A) 8:54.61 10

1) Eckert, Jacob SR 2) Blakeley, JC SR

3) Valles, Issac SR 4) Gonzalez, Bryan SR

2 GARDEN CITY (A) 8:57.95 8

1) Nunez, Santiago JR 2) Contreras, Joel FR

3) Castaneda, Xavier FR 4) Garcia, Jeremy JR

3 STANTON COUNTY (A) 8:57.98 6

1) Carrasco, Jareth JR 2) Schmidt, Spencer FR

3) Corrales, Francisco SR 4) Barrera, Isaiah JR

4 LAKIN (A) 9:12.24 4

1) Calvin, Shane JR 2) Lovelady, Kade SO

3) Garcia, Edwin SO 4) Wright, John SR

5 COLBY (A) 9:20.41 2

1) Voss, Ryan JR 2) McCarty, Paeton SR

3) Rush, Jaren SO 4) Metcalf, Bryson JR

6 HOLCOMB (A) 9:27.74 1

1) Sizemore, Braxton FR 2) Lozano, Johnny JR

3) Salazar, Gaige JR 4) Franco, Alex JR
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Men's 4 x 800m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
7 SOUTHWESTERN HEIGHTS (A) 9:31.99

1) Bernabe, Silvestre JR 2) Olvera, Bryant SO

3) Martinez, Jaziel SR 4) Hernandez, Sader JR

8 NESS CITY (A) 9:37.93

1) Pfannenstiel, John SR 2) Schreiber, Gavin FR

3) Seib, Jackson FR 4) Guzman, Jose FR

9 GARDEN CITY (B) 10:31.60

1) Alvarado Retana, Jesus SO 2) Snyder, Joshua FR

3) Arteaga, Emilio SO 4) Matthews, Christopher SR

MEADE (A) DNS

1) Hawley, Zach FR 2) Golliher, Hayden FR

3) Orr, Arron FR 4) Gipson, Derrick SO

HOLCOMB (B) DNS

1) VanPelt, Daegan FR 2) Mesa, Derek JR

3) Ardery, Race FR 4) Penka, Zacc SO

Throwers Mixed Relay
Pl Team Time
1 COLBY (A) 53.89

1) Wahlmeier, Peyton SO 2) Slaven, Xavier SR

3) Rosales, Ian FR 4) Kurth, Aaron JR

2 SYRACUSE (A) 55.57

3 HOLCOMB (A) 56.15

1) Blansett, Jaden SR 2) Kepley, Damon SR

3) Interial, Juan SO 4) Aurwarter, Joshua JR

4 GARDEN CITY (A) 56.94

5 NESS CITY (A) 57.07

1) Reinhardt, Landon SR 2) Schlegel, Ethan SO

3) Hellerud, Brayden JR 4) Rodriguez, Alex JR

6 MEADE (A) 57.30

7 GOODLAND (A) 59.29

LAKIN (A) DNS

1) Moreno, Erick JR 2) Esquivel, Keanu FR

3) Panzer, Hadley JR 4) Aller, Dawson SO

Men's High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1J Shewey, Vance SO MEADE 6' 4" 10

2J Rosales, Tae FR GARDEN CIT6' 0" 8

3J Neal, Mason SO GOODLAND 5' 8" 6

4J Mason, Zion SR HOLCOMB 5' 6" 4

5J VanEaton, Carson FR COLBY 5' 6" 1.5

5J Beasley, Keelyn FR GARDEN CIT5' 6" 1.5

7J Sturm, Tyler JR ULYSSES 5' 6"

8 Sanderson, Blake JR GOODLAND 5' 4"

8 Nava, Fabian JR SOUTHWES 5' 4"

Men's High Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
8 Gardner, Tobin SO COLBY 5' 4"

11 Gonzalez, Junior FR LAKIN 5' 2"

11 Williams, Azavier JR GARDEN CIT5' 2"

11 Koerperich, Jordan JR GARDEN CIT5' 2"

11 Pena, Hernan JR LAKIN 5' 2"

11 Madrid, Luis SR COLBY 5' 2"

11 Davidson, Ty SO LAKIN 5' 2"

Roth, Austin SR GARDEN CITNH

Medina, Miguel SO HOLCOMB NH

Brown, Derek JR GOODLAND NH

Penka, Zacc SO HOLCOMB NH

Daharsh, Haden SO HUGOTON NH

Farnham, Zach SO STANTON C NH

Men's Pole Vault
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1J Packard, Wyatt JR SOUTHWES 13' 0" 10

2J Mendoza, Eduardo JR ULYSSES 12' 0" 8

3J Johnson, Tanner SR HOLCOMB 12' 0" 5

3J Finley, Kory SR COLBY 12' 0" 5

5J Porter, Tristen FR WICHITA CO 11' 6" 2

6J Neal, Mason SO GOODLAND 11' 6" 1

7J Brummett, Kolbey SO SYRACUSE 10' 6"

7J Seaton, Chandler FR WICHITA CO 10' 6"

9 Brighton, Ralph SO COLBY 10' 6"

10 Ramirez, Edgar SO HOLCOMB 10' 0"

11 Depaz, Alex SO GARDEN CIT9' 6"

Reimer, Nathan JR LAKIN NH

Leatherman, Christopher FR GARDEN CITNH

Lopez, Daniel SR SYRACUSE NH

Soakup, Brody FR HOLCOMB NH

Salazar, Gaige JR HOLCOMB NH

Carlisle, Corey JR LAKIN NH

Floyd, Dylan SR STANTON C NH

Farnham, Zach SO STANTON C NH

Haynes, Greyson JR MEADE NH

Gerard, Treyton SR STANTON C NH

Janas, Josh JR GARDEN CITNH

Men's Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Puyear, Creed SR STANTON C 22' 91 /4  (NW) 10

2 Mason, Zephyn SO HOLCOMB 20' 43 /4  (NW) 8

3 Durst, Lane JR GARDEN CIT19' 53 /4  (NW) 6

4 Madrid, Luis SR COLBY 19' 31 /4  (NW) 4

5 Banuelos, Juan SR LAKIN 19' 1"  (NW) 2
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Men's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
6 Nava, Fabian JR SOUTHWES 19' 03 /4  (NW) 1

7 Daise, Jackson SO GOODLAND 18' 111 /4  (NW)

8 Ramirez, Damian JR SYRACUSE 18' 91 /2  (NW)

9 Frahm, Keden FR COLBY 18' 7"  (NW)

9 Cho, Henry SR LAKIN 18' 7"  (NW)

11 Ortega, Justin SO HOLCOMB 18' 51 /4  (NW)

12 Penka, Zacc SO HOLCOMB 18' 4"  (NW)

13 Gardner, Tobin SO COLBY 18' 1"  (NW)

13 Coon, Trent JR GOODLAND 18' 1"  (NW)

15 Seib, Easton JR NESS CITY 17' 113 /4  (NW)

16 Brummett, Kolbey SO SYRACUSE 17' 9"  (NW)

16 Farnham, Zach SO STANTON C 17' 9"  (NW)

18 Canny, Samuel FR STANTON C 17' 81 /2  (NW)

19 Huber, Ashton FR GARDEN CIT17' 81 /4  (NW)

20 Hendrix, Brady FR LAKIN 17' 61 /4  (NW)

21 Beasley, Keelyn FR GARDEN CIT17' 1"  (NW)

22 Martin, Riggs SO HUGOTON 17' 01 /4  (NW)

23 Roth, Austin SR GARDEN CIT16' 111 /2  (NW)

24 Garcia, Pablo SO WICHITA CO 16' 103 /4  (NW)

25 Salazar, Jahaziel SR GARDEN CIT16' 33 /4  (NW)

26 DeLeon, Devian SO WICHITA CO 16' 11 /4  (NW)

27 Chavez, Alan FR WICHITA CO 15' 7"  (NW)

28 Puentes, Marco SR SOUTHWES 15' 61 /4  (NW)

29 Flores-Falcon, Jose FR ULYSSES 15' 21 /4  (NW)

30 Martinez, Abi FR SOUTHWES 14' 21 /4  (NW)

31 Pena, Bryan FR ULYSSES 13' 93 /4  (NW)

32 Aguilar, Daniel SO SYRACUSE 13' 5"  (NW)

Don Juan, Eric JR HUGOTON ND  (NW)

Montiel, Isaiah SO NESS CITY ND  (NW)

Tinoco, Erik FR HUGOTON ND  (NW)

Brown, Derek JR GOODLAND ND  (NW)

Men's Triple Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Puyear, Creed SR STANTON C 43' 103 /4  (NW) 10

2 Springston, Jarrod SR GARDEN CIT42' 31 /4  (NW) 8

3 Mason, Zion SR HOLCOMB 42' 01 /4  (NW) 6

4 Ramirez, Damian JR SYRACUSE 41' 21 /2  (NW) 4

5 Daise, Jackson SO GOODLAND 40' 111 /4  (NW) 2

6 Ochoa, Maurice JR ULYSSES 40' 101 /2  (NW) 1

7 Gardner, Tobin SO COLBY 40' 93 /4  (NW)

8 Reinhardt, Landon SR NESS CITY 39' 111 /2  (NW)

9 Gilleland, William JR LAKIN 39' 101 /4  (NW)

10 Daniels, Dominick SO LAKIN 39' 73 /4  (NW)

11 Tucker, Jalen SR STANTON C 39' 7"  (NW)

12 Seib, Easton JR NESS CITY 39' 11 /2  (NW)

Men's Triple Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
13 Durst, Lane JR GARDEN CIT38' 93 /4  (NW)

14 Mercado, Efren SR SOUTHWES 38' 81 /2  (NW)

14 Roth, Austin SR GARDEN CIT38' 81 /2  (NW)

16 Bernabe, Silvestre JR SOUTHWES 38' 71 /2  (NW)

17 Huber, Ashton FR GARDEN CIT38' 41 /2  (NW)

18 Nguyen, Tam SO GARDEN CIT37' 23 /4  (NW)

19 Hudson, Connor FR LAKIN 36' 91 /2  (NW)

20 Beasley, Keelyn FR GARDEN CIT36' 11 /4  (NW)

21 Seaton, Chandler FR WICHITA CO 35' 91 /4  (NW)

22 Ardery, Race FR HOLCOMB 35' 71 /4  (NW)

23 West, Waylon SO WICHITA CO 33' 71 /4  (NW)

24 Nichols, Neeley JR SOUTHWES 31' 11 /2  (NW)

Montiel, Isaiah SO NESS CITY DNS  (NW)

Brown, Derek JR GOODLAND DNS  (NW)

Men's Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Slaven, Xavier SR COLBY 47' 4" 10

2 Kurth, Aaron JR COLBY 46' 10" 8

3 Kepley, Damon SR HOLCOMB 43' 3" 6

4 Elliott, Terrell FR GARDEN CIT41' 9" 4

5 Rosales, Ian FR COLBY 41' 6" 2

6 Nuzum, Trey SO GARDEN CIT41' 4" 1

7 Panzer, Hadley JR LAKIN 40' 9"

8 Tucker, Jalen SR STANTON C 40' 6"

9 Kenny, Koy SO ULYSSES 40' 4"

10 Aller, Dawson SO LAKIN 40' 3"

11 Delaney, Matt SO NESS CITY 39' 11"

12 Chairez, Refujio JR GARDEN CIT39' 7"

13 Garrison, Jace JR ULYSSES 39' 6"

14 Arizpe, Isaiah JR HOLCOMB 39' 1"

15 Hermosillo, Jesse SR WICHITA CO 38' 8"

16 Cruz, David SR HUGOTON 37' 10"

17 Jimenez, Oscar SR WICHITA CO 37' 8"

18 Martinez, Roger SO STANTON C 37' 3"

19 Berls, Chris SR GOODLAND 37' 2"

20 Hudson, Dawson SO ULYSSES 36' 8"

21 Suedass, Joshua FR GOODLAND 36' 2"

22 Yanez Benitez, Oscar FR GARDEN CIT36' 0"

23 Rodriguez, Alex JR NESS CITY 35' 5"

24 Garcia, Juan SR SOUTHWES 35' 3"

25 Hart, Reece SR SYRACUSE 35' 1"

26 Medrano, Angel SR MEADE 34' 10"

27 Perez, Saul FR GARDEN CIT34' 6"

28 Amerin, Marcus JR SOUTHWES 34' 5"

29 Aguilar, Pancho JR SYRACUSE 33' 4"
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Men's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
30 Berls, Ryan SO GOODLAND 32' 6"

31 Sharp, Randy JR HOLCOMB 32' 5"

32 Coreno, Jeison SO HUGOTON 32' 3"

33 Lumry, Cullen FR MEADE 31' 7"

34 Almaraz, Nick FR HOLCOMB 31' 5"

35 Hellerud, Brayden JR NESS CITY 31' 1"

36 Miller, Dominack SO LAKIN 30' 5"

37 Hermosillo, AC SO WICHITA CO 30' 3"

38 Molina, Orlando SO STANTON C 29' 5"

39 Pinto, Brandon SO SYRACUSE 28' 1"

40 Jarmer, Will SO GARDEN CIT27' 6"

41 Benitez, Junior FR HOLCOMB 23' 1"

Reynoso, Pedro SR HOLCOMB ND

Silva, Jayden JR HUGOTON ND

Men's Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Aleman, Miguel SR STANTON C 143' 6" 10

2 Nuzum, Trey SO GARDEN CIT130' 71 /2 8

3 Hart, Reece SR SYRACUSE 127' 91 /2 6

4 Kepley, Damon SR HOLCOMB 127' 01 /2 4

5 Amerin, Marcus JR SOUTHWES 119' 6" 2

6 Kenny, Koy SO ULYSSES 119' 31 /2 1

7 Delaney, Matt SO NESS CITY 116' 9"

8 Panzer, Hadley JR LAKIN 116' 3"

9 Garcia, Juan SR SOUTHWES 115' 61 /2

10 Kurth, Aaron JR COLBY 114' 71 /2

11 Wahlmeier, Peyton SO COLBY 113' 111 /2

12 Chairez, Refujio JR GARDEN CIT113' 3"

13 Blansett, Jaden SR HOLCOMB 108' 7"

14 Garrison, Jace JR ULYSSES 107' 8"

15 Medrano, Angel SR MEADE 107' 01 /2

16 Hermosillo, Jesse SR WICHITA CO 106' 5"

17 Arizpe, Isaiah JR HOLCOMB 101' 0"

18 Garcia, Sergio FR GARDEN CIT99' 31 /2

19 Sharp, Randy JR HOLCOMB 98' 101 /2

20 Aguilar, Pancho JR SYRACUSE 97' 01 /2

21 Aller, Dawson SO LAKIN 96' 6"

22 Yanez Benitez, Oscar FR GARDEN CIT96' 01 /2

23 Berls, Chris SR GOODLAND 95' 11"

24 Molina, Orlando SO STANTON C 95' 9"

25 Lewis, Damian SR HUGOTON 95' 6"

26 Mendoza, Jose SO WICHITA CO 94' 11"

27 Rosales, Ian FR COLBY 93' 11 /2

28 Hudson, Dawson SO ULYSSES 92' 11"

29 Jarmer, Will SO GARDEN CIT91' 11"

Men's Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
30 Berls, Ryan SO GOODLAND 88' 8"

31 Almaraz, Nick FR HOLCOMB 87' 2"

32 Williamson, Chantry SR STANTON C 85' 21 /2

33 Lumry, Cullen FR MEADE 84' 6"

34 Miller, Dominack SO LAKIN 82' 6"

35 Coreno, Jeison SO HUGOTON 81' 61 /2

36 Perez, Saul FR GARDEN CIT81' 5"

37 Hermosillo, AC SO WICHITA CO 78' 11 /2

38 Schlegel, Ethan SO NESS CITY 77' 91 /2

39 Hellerud, Brayden JR NESS CITY 77' 1"

40 Benitez, Junior FR HOLCOMB 74' 2"

41 Grubbs, Trevor FR SYRACUSE 71' 1"

42 Suedass, Joshua FR GOODLAND 70' 101 /2

43 Marquez, Felipe SR SOUTHWES 65' 31 /2

Reynoso, Pedro SR HOLCOMB DNS

Silva, Jayden JR HUGOTON DNS

Men's Javelin
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Rodriguez, Alex JR NESS CITY 145' 8" 10

2 Mercado, Hever SO SOUTHWES 144' 11" 8

3 Hart, Reece SR SYRACUSE 139' 7" 6

4 Slaven, Xavier SR COLBY 138' 2" 4

5 Jimenez, Oscar SR WICHITA CO 132' 1" 2

6 Murrison, Spencer SR GARDEN CIT130' 3" 1

7 Reinhardt, Landon SR NESS CITY 120' 3"

8 Aguilar, Pancho JR SYRACUSE 119' 6"

9 Burns, Zane FR GARDEN CIT118' 7"

10 Garrison, Jace JR ULYSSES 118' 4"

11 LeBlanc, Austin JR STANTON C 117' 7"

12 Delaney, Matt SO NESS CITY 113' 7"

13 Mercado, Efren SR SOUTHWES 112' 7"

14 Mendoza, Richard SR WICHITA CO 112' 1"

14 Cure, Leyton SO GOODLAND 112' 1"

16 Biera, Philip JR GARDEN CIT110' 2"

17 Berls, Chris SR GOODLAND 108' 6"

18 Lumry, Cullen FR MEADE 107' 1"

19 Herrman, Kyler JR GARDEN CIT105' 4"

20 Rosales, Ian FR COLBY 104' 11"

21 Sharp, Randy JR HOLCOMB 103' 9"

22 Scott, Ben FR ULYSSES 101' 9"

23 Koerperich, Jordan JR GARDEN CIT99' 4"

24 Gardner, Jesse SO WICHITA CO 97' 9"

25 Salazar, Gaige JR HOLCOMB 97' 5"

26 Haggard, Karson JR COLBY 92' 6"

27 Prochazka, Tomas SO GARDEN CIT90' 4"
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Men's Javelin (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
27 Flores-Falcon, Jose FR ULYSSES 90' 4"

29 Grubbs, Trevor FR SYRACUSE 89' 6"

30 Martin, Rowdy SO STANTON C 88' 1"

31 Rivas, Edwin SO STANTON C 84' 10"

32 Esquivel, Keanu FR LAKIN 84' 5"

32 Berls, Ryan SO GOODLAND 84' 5"

34 Saenz, Jovan FR LAKIN 79' 1"

35 Arreola, Adrian FR LAKIN 77' 10"

36 Marquez, Felipe SR SOUTHWES 71' 5"

Martin, Caden JR MEADE DNS

Tinoco, Jorge SR HUGOTON DNS

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Garden City GCHS 109.5

2 Colby COLB 100.5

3 Holcomb HOLC 74

4 Stanton County STCO 51

5 Syracuse SYRA 48

6 Wichita County WCHS 34

7 Southwestern Heights SOHE 26

7 Lakin LAK 26

9 Meade MEAD 25

10 Ulysses ULYS 23

11 Ness City NECI 15

12 Hugoton HUGO 14

13 Goodland GOOD 12

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Colby COLB 104

2 Garden City GCHS 103

3 Holcomb HOLC 71

4 Syracuse SYRA 53

5 Ulysses ULYS 51

6 Meade MEAD 45

7 Ness City NECI 29

8 Goodland GOOD 24

9 Southwestern Heights SOHE 20

10 Hugoton HUGO 18

11 Wichita County WCHS 16

12 Lakin LAK 14

13 Stanton County STCO 10
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